

Purchase Terms and Conditions

Please read the following conditions carefully. These conditions must be accepted and complied with by the vendor for this purchase order to be valid. Please contact our purchasing agent immediately if you are unable to comply with all terms and conditions of this purchase order. Receipt of merchandise by Southeast Aerospace will constitute the vendor's acceptance of this purchase orders terms and conditions.

- 1. Items deemed not economically repairable by a certified repair station, may be returned for a full refund of the purchase price.
- 2. Items that do not power on and require initial troubleshooting before a function test and evaluation can be performed, may be returned for a full refund of the purchase price.
- 3. Items without tamper-proof seals or purchased in as removed (AR) condition will be opened and inspected for necessary service and inspection during evaluation process.
- 4. Unless otherwise noted, each item listed on this purchase order is considered an outright purchase. No core will be sent.
- 5. Honeywell/Bendix King units with the letter P in the serial number will not be accepted.
- 6. Items with missing, modified, illegible or torn dataplates will not be accepted.
- 7. In the event Southeast Aerospace deems an item unacceptable, only that item will be negotiated for return. The return of an item will have no effect on the purchase of any other item(s) listed on this purchase order.
- 8. No cash C.O.D. shipments will be accepted. If this purchase order terms are C.O.D., payment will be made by company check only.
- 9. Do not insure the shipment at the expense of Southeast Aerospace. If insurance is deemed necessary or is desired, it is at the expense of the shipper. Southeast Aerospace will not incur insurance charges.
- 10. All shipments must be accompanied by an invoice or a packing list clearly stating Southeast Aerospace's purchase order number, the vendors name, address and phone/fax number and the part number, model and serial number of each item contained in the shipment. Failure to provide this document may delay the receipt of items by Southeast Aerospace.
- 11. Southeast Aerospace purchase order number must appear in the reference section of the air waybill, if applicable.

FAA CRS# S66R266N/EASA# 145.5352